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Code Title

Main Capital Works

E610 Trees — Standards

E611  Trees and Shrubs (Transplants)

E612 Trees & Shrubs (Whips)

E646  Sabre Planting

E900 New Hedge Planting

E901 Hedge Coppicing and Gapping-Up

E902 Hedge Laying

E929  Fruit Trees Plus Guard and Stake

Supportive Capital Works

E514 Ladder Stile

E516 Timber Bridle Gate and Posts

E517  Timber Kissing Gate and Posts

Payment Rate

£11.25 each

£0.80 each

£2.70 each

£12.00 each

£4.50/m

£4.50/m

£5.53/m

£59.83 each

£107.00 each

£151.44 each

£181.00 each
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Code

E519

E533

E563

ES73

ES74

E593

E594

E931

E596

E599

E600

E604

E608

Title

Wooden Stiles

Badger Gate

Piped Water Supply

Water Gate

Water Troughs

Post and Rail Fencing

Post and Wire Fencing

Post and Wire Fencing with Stock Netting

Rabbit Fencing

Timber Field Gates (Hardwood)

Timber Field Gates (Softwood)

Parkland Tree Stock Guards

Tree Shelter (60cm with stake)

Payment Rate

£60.00 each

£67.00 each

£0.52/m

£100.00 each

£118.00 each

£10.40/m

£2.77/m

£5.56/m

£5.40/m

£236.00 each

£150.00 each

£40.00 each

£1.24 each
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Code Title Payment Rate

E647  Spiral Rabbit Guards £0.33 each
E905 Bramble/Scrub Control (Hand Knapsack Sprayer) £0.0185/m2
E919 Bracken Control (Hand Knapsack Sprayer) £0.028/m2

E920 Bracken Control (Mechanical Clearance) £0.0048/m2
E921  Bracken Control (Tractor Mounted Sprayer) £0.01 m2
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