

PUBLICATION

Small Grants – Environment (carbon): payment rates

The amount of money we will pay for each type of work.

First published: 19 May 2023

Last updated: 19 May 2023

Code	Title	Payment Rate
Main C	apital Works	
E610	Trees – Standards	£11.25 each
E611	Trees and Shrubs (Transplants)	£0.80 each
E612	Trees & Shrubs (Whips)	£2.70 each
E646	Sabre Planting	£12.00 each
E900	New Hedge Planting	£4.50/m
E901	Hedge Coppicing and Gapping-Up	£4.50/m
E902	Hedge Laying	£5.53/m
E929	Fruit Trees Plus Guard and Stake	£59.83 each
Suppor	tive Capital Works	
E514	Ladder Stile	£107.00 each
E516	Timber Bridle Gate and Posts	£151.44 each
E517	Timber Kissing Gate and Posts	£181.00 each

Code	Title	Payment Rate
E519	Wooden Stiles	£60.00 each
E533	Badger Gate	£67.00 each
E563	Piped Water Supply	£0.52/m
E573	Water Gate	£100.00 each
E574	Water Troughs	£118.00 each
E593	Post and Rail Fencing	£10.40/m
E594	Post and Wire Fencing	£2.77/m
E931	Post and Wire Fencing with Stock Netting	£5.56/m
E596	Rabbit Fencing	£5.40/m
E599	Timber Field Gates (Hardwood)	£236.00 each
E600	Timber Field Gates (Softwood)	£150.00 each
E604	Parkland Tree Stock Guards	£40.00 each
E608	Tree Shelter (60cm with stake)	£1.24 each

Code	Title	Payment Rate
E647	Spiral Rabbit Guards	£0.33 each
E905	Bramble/Scrub Control (Hand Knapsack Sprayer)	£0.0185/m2
E919	Bracken Control (Hand Knapsack Sprayer)	£0.028/m2
E920	Bracken Control (Mechanical Clearance)	£0.0048/m2
E921	Bracken Control (Tractor Mounted Sprayer)	£0.01 m2

This document may not be fully accessible.

For more information refer to our accessibility statement.